# SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT COUNCIL 2019-2020

Tara Davis **Elected Parent** Adrian Paul\*chair **Elected Parent Elected Teacher** Brandi Wescott Wanda Williams **Elected Teacher Iune Miles Appointed Member Ieannie Ward Appointed Member** Cornelius Leach Ex-Officio Member Dana Williams Ex-Officio Member Deanna McElveen Ex-Officio Member



# **Purpose of this Report**

This report is issued by Millwood Elementary's School Improvement Council in accordance with South Carolina law to share information on the school's progress for the 2019-2020 school year regarding the following:

- SIC goals
- The work of the SIC
- · Other notable school accomplishments

#### **Student Achievement:**

Based on the 2019 SC Ready for students in third, fourth and fifth grades, the charts below compare Millwood Elementary's scores to the state's scores. The numbers represent the percentage of students who scored Meets or Exceeds on the assessment.



2019 SC Ready	ELA	ELA
Grade Level	Millwood	State
3	61.5%	49.7%
4	56.1%	51.2%
5	38.8%	41%

2019 SC Ready	Math	Math
Grade Level	Millwood	State
3	73.8%	57.7%
4	61.2%	50.5%
5	58.1%	45.4%

Sumter School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, disability, or age in admission to, treatment in, or employment in its programs and activities. For inquiries regarding the policy, contact the Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources or the Director of Special Services, Sumter School District, 1345 Wilson Hall Road, Sumter, SC 29150 or call 803-469-6900.

# Millwood Elementary School School Improvement Council

2019-2020 Annual Report to Parents



24 Pinewood Road Sumter, SC 29150 Phone: (803) 775-0648

Fax: (803) 436-2987 mwe.sumterschools.net

Dr. Cornelius Leach, School Principal Dana Williams, Assistant Principal Deanna McElveen, Assistant Administrator Dear Parents and Guardians,

In cooperation with school leadership and the PTA, Millwood Elementary School's School Improvement Council prides itself on the goals and actions put forth this school year to keep our students first. By focusing on student achievement through opportunities for growth and leadership, the SIC has provided the following:

- Veteran Mentoring
- Supporting the comfort and protection for students while outdoors (sunshades)
- Service Projects, such as collecting holiday items for families in need
- Partnership with the Kappa League
- Creating and maintaining clubs for student support

Through the hard work of the SIC, the council was named a top 5 finalist for the Dick and Tunky Award for SIC Excellence for the 2019-2020 school year. The SIC is committed to continuing to grow the council by inviting more parents to meetings and encouraging student involvement. Although the 2019-2020 school year was disrupted by the pandemic, the SIC continued to meet virtually and support the students and parents of Millwood. We look forward to expanding and creating more opportunities for our students in the coming years.



#### SIC Annual Goal #1

The School Improvement Council for Millwood Elementary School will assist in implementing a school wide club day.

Status: Implemented the Newspaper Club, Morning News Show, and the Environmental Project Club

## SIC Annual Goal #2

The council will assist in providing sunshades for the playground areas and horseshoe side of parent pick-up areas of the school.

Status: Obtained quotes, presented to the PTA for monetary support, fundraisers postponed due to Covid





# Millwood Elementary's Mission & Vision

#### MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of Millwood Elementary School is to always put students first.

#### VISION STATEMENT

The vision of Millwood Elementary School is to establish a safe environment focusing on attendance, academics, and behavior.

### SIC Annual Goal #3

The council will continue to work on creating a clothing closet for student who may be in need of clean clothes during the school day or any other time of need.

Status: Cleaned out a room for the Clothing Closet, received donations to store the clothes, began collecting items, further development postponed due to Covid

